
2025-2026 Academic Year Spring Semester – Coursera Undergraduate 

Academic Calendar  

 

January 19, 2026 (Monday)  

January 23, 2026 (Friday) 

 

 
Coursera application period 

 

January 26, 2026 (Monday)  

January 30, 2026 (Friday) 

 

 
Evaluation of Coursera applications 

 

February 3, 2026 (Tuesday) 

 

 
Announcement of application results via MyKHAS and e-posta 

 

February 6, 2026 (Friday) 

 

 
Course assignments on the Coursera platform and Coursera courses begin 

 

March 4, 2026 (Wednesday) 

 

 
Students who haven't started their courses on the Coursera platform are placed on 
a waiting list 

 

May 22, 2026 (Friday) 

 

 
Deadline for uploading Coursera certificate links to the MyKHAS portal 

 

June 1, 2026 (Monday) 

 

 
Last day to access the Coursera platform 

 

June 3, 2026 (Wednesday) 

 

 
The completed Coursera courses will be uploaded to the SPARKS system under the 
name "KH-COURSERA Coursera Elective Course" 

 


